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November 21, 2024 
Facilitator:  Gregory Kann, M.D. KannG@saccounty.gov 
Meeting Attendees: 
Name E-Mail Name Email 
Terry Liddell Terry.Liddell@commonspirit.org  Gregory Kann KannG@saccounty.gov  
Tressa D Naik TressaNaik@Cosumnescsd.gov  Sydney Freer Freers@saccounty.gov  
Jen Fitzgerald  Jkfitzgerald@ucdavis.edu  Katey Cloonan CloonanK@saccounty.gov  
Cheri White Cheri.white@sutterhealth.org Arlen Soghomoniam Arlen.soghomoniam@gmr.net 
Amelia Hart Amelia.Hart@commonspirit.org Peter Conner connerp@saccounty.gov 
Brian Morr BMorr@sfd.cityofsacramento.org Barry Lloyd Chrislloyd31@gmail.com 
Nathan Woolsey NWoolsey@mmc.org Michele Williams Mwilliams@marshallmedical.org 
Sheri Freyre sfreyre@marshallmedical.org Debbie Madding Deborah.Madding@sutterhealth.org 
James Garcia James.Garcia@gmr.net Jeremy Veldstra JFVeldstra@ucdvais.edu 
Jodi Coates JCoates@samri.com Chris McGahey Christine.McGahey@kp.org 
Adam Blitz Blitz.Adam@metrofire.ca.gov Phil Gross Gross.Philip@metrofire.ca.gov 
Brandon Mason Mason.Brandon@metrofire.ca.gov   
 

Topic Minutes Action Items  

Welcome and 
Introductions 

Approval of Minutes:  
August 15, 2024 – Motion: Jeremy Veldstra ; Second: Jen Fitzgerald  

Quarterly Data 
Review  

Trauma Data Review 2nd Quarter 2024 
i. Data Overview: A review of the second quarter 2024 data.  
ii. Key Metrics: 

i. EMS arrivals, hospital destinations, mode of arrival, emergency department 
dispositions, and hospital discharge data were discussed. 

ii. Most EMS transports were from Sacramento Metro Fire, Sacramento City 
Fire, and Cosumnes. 

iii. NEMSIS 3.5 Compliance: 
i. All EMS providers should be on NEMSIS 3.5 data 
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Topic Minutes Action Items  

ii. There were few entries for E-injury 03 and E-injury 04 – EMS providers 
should look at their data sets and ensure that depreciated items are off of 
ePCR.   

Policy Review 
PD# XXXX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PD#XXXX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BIG 

Policy Review 
PD# XXXX Pre-Hospital Whole Blood  

I. Updates on the Sacramento County Pre-hospital Whole Blood pilot program 
with Sacramento City Fire Department (SFD) were provided. 

II. Discussion included inclusion/exclusion criteria. 
III. Dr. Kevin Mackey with SFD provided an update for the logistics for blood 

storage and transport, as well as program protocols.  
PD# XXXX Auto-Air Launch  

I. Early-stage discussions on automatic helicopter dispatch for specific scenarios 
in remote areas in Sacramento County.  

II. Julie Carrington emphasized that the closest air asset should be dispatched 
regardless of provider. 
i. Dr. Kann clarified that there will be more discussion regarding this 

policy and who will be dispatched.  
Brain Injury Guidelines 

I. Review of the Brain Injury Guidelines (BIG) aimed at improving inter-facility 
transfer decisions for patients with brain injuries. 

II. Focus on reducing unnecessary transfers and ensuring consistent 
communication with neurosurgeons. 

None 
 
 
 
 
 
 
None 
 
 
 
 
 
 
None 

Case Presentations Cosumnes Fire Department and Sacramento Metro Fire Department presented cases.   

Adjournment Next Meeting:  Thursday, February 13, 2025: 1:00– 3:00 pm at Kaiser Hospital South    
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2025 Meeting Dates / Presentation Schedule 
 

 
 

Day Date 
 
 

Time 
Location 

Thursday February 13, 2025 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Kaiser Hospital South  

Thursday May 15, 2025 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Mercy San Juan 

Thursday August 21, 2025 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

 
 

UC Davis Medical Center  
 

 

Thursday November 13, 2025 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Sacramento Metro Fire 
Department  
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